## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI – 110001

NO. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022/GH/2/4

DATED: 14 /03/2022

To,

Sh. Shyam Parsad <theroyalgalaxy12@gmail.com>
The Royal Galaxy (A unit of Greenshade Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.),
Located at, Plot no. 02, Sector – 12 B,
Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire safety Certificate from fire safety & means of escape point of view in r/o The Royal Galaxy (A unit of Greenshade Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.) Located at, Plot no. 02, Sector – 12 B, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

Please refer to Email dated 09/02/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the officer concerned of this department on 03/03/2022 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/2021/SZ/588 dated 03/09/2021 and found that the shortcomings are still not complied. You are requested to comply the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

The premises shall be on the risk and cost of owner/ management till the compliance of shortcomings.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Chaudhary)
(Dy. Chief Fire Officer)

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

The Dy Health Officer, South Delhi Municipal Corporation, Najafgarh Zone,
 The Levis Corporation of the Property of t

2. The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1st Floor, Licensing Unit, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

C-70

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2021/588

Dated: Q3 /09/2021

To,

The Joint Commissioner of Police (Lic), 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Licensing Unit, Police Station, Defence Colony, New Delhi.

**Subject:** Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in respect of The Royal Galaxy(A unit of Greenshade Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.) Located at, Plot no. 02, Sector – 12 B, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

Please refer to application no-2021072715962 Dated-28/07/2021 on the subject captioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the shortcomings has already communicated vide this office letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/GH/2019/SZ/7554 dated 18/12/2019 (Copy enclosed) to M/S Krishna Residency earlier running in same premises. Applicant may be directed to comply the same shortcomings under intimation to this department.

The preemies shall be on the risk and cost of owner/ management till the compliance of shortcomings.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: - As above

(Sunil Chaudhary) Dy. Chief Fire Officer, Och Delhi Fire Service.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Royal Galaxy (A unit of Greenshade Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.), Plot no. 02, Sector 12 B, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075.
- 2. The Dy Health Officer, South Delhi Municipal Corporation, Najafgarh Zone, Dhansa Stand Najafgarh New Delhi.